TOYOTA

TOYOTA MATERIAL HANDLING EUROPE

Model
Drive unit
Maximum speed

Battery fitting
Battery plug
Mast

Distance between
Support wheel
Hydraulic control
Direction switch

Fork length
Handling facilities

Drive Unit

Mast

Support wheel

Fork Length
Overhead Guard Options

BATTERY
CHARGER

NOIES

RRE160/ E
BT Reflex R/E-series

RRE160 standard

Standard

Standard

347 mm (600 Ah) Max lift height 9500 mm

On support arms 18)

Prepared for fixed battery, inclusive fixed cable for one battery
Triplex hilo 6300 mm

900 mm. (b1=1270 mm)

Standard without brake 300

Separate levers

Hand operated

Medium backrest, textile

Integr. Sideshift, Tilt 4° up, 2° down, 4-functions.
40x100; L=1000 or 1150mm

Load Info Display, LID 8) (also included in SAFETY+)
Height indication

Selling Price
Ex Works

EURO
€14.598

€0

€0

€54

€0

€0

€527

€0

€0

€0

€0

€0

€539

€0

€581

€355

Total Ex Works price: € 16.655
Transport*: €746
Total DAP price: €17.401

* Transport costs for Havi Europe ex RUS, TR, UKR. Transport prices for RUS, TR, UKR on demand.

Standard, cold store
Standard, cold store with heated cabin
Tilting cab 1) 24) (also included in DRIVEABILITY+)

Tilting cab, cold store with heated cabin 1) 24) (also included in DRIVEABILITY+)

Drive in rack. Width 910 mm from height 1520mm

Triplex hilo 7000 mm

Triplex hilo 8000 mm

Triplex hilo 8500 mm

Triplex hilo 9000 mm

Triplex hilo 9500 mm

Standard with brake  (also included in PRODUCTIVITY+)
Medium backrest, textile, heated

Load support standard (height above fork; 1000 mm) 32)
Metal-guard on overhead guard

Warning light on overhead guard

Height preselector (must be combined with LID) 9)

One colour monitor and one camera on fork (incl. wiring) 10) 19)
Writing table, A4 35) 43)

Roller bed, specify battery 42)

Battery change table

Battery plug and 3m extension cable, adapter for battery change
T.W.L.S, access to information through internet. Incl DHU + antenna
Shock sensor

Battery 48V, 620Ah incl BFS
High frequency charger HF 48/100

1) Height Inaicator required

3) 1 hose reel must be added

4) 2 hose reels must be added

5) Not with camera on forks

6) Max 2 hose reels. o not combine 1/4 and 38", ~ Hirst choice:
Let, Second choice: Right. Middle Is fecommended for drive In rack

/) Unly heated cabin

8) Weight and height Indicator Included.

9) 1iitangle 4° up, U,5* down or automatic U-tit recom.

10) Ref no required when combined with fork spreader

11) Not cold store without heated cabin.

12) Ref no required

13) Not with drive In rack

14) Not cold store

15) LI required

16) Key/ ard programmer IS to be ordered from B1 Europe AB / Farts division

1/) Not with 1U5UmmM between support arms

18) Not on 105U, 1100 & 130UMmM between support arms

19) It Live-In without heated cab; Vertical E-bar Is required

20) Max length 1.5 X normal fork

21) Not togetner with 1oad support

22) Only In combination With "SUppOrt wheel with brake”

23) Add one hose reel left 1/4”

24) Only combined with seat "high backrest™

€937
€8.182
€1.399
€9.582
€818
€646
€764
€818
€937
€1.055
€883
€162
€140
€215
€248
€237
€1.927
€43
€355
€1.755
€76
€248
€108

€3.121
€841

25) Reduced over lap

26) Mast height 1 increases 10Umm

2() Not avallable on mast heights below 5300 mm

28) Not avallable on mast heights beiow /UUU mm It battery comp Is 2/5 [34/mm

3U) Only for It heights between 630U and Y50U mm

31) Not with battery compartment 2/5 mm

32) Not with | elescopic forks

33) Not with Heated cabin

34) Not with Height preselector

35) Notwith PU/ 1 holder

36) Can not be combined with "Kear wiev mirror” + "Une colour monitor if open cab

38) Unly 1 of the 2 LG/LC converters ith outiet In dash Is Incl. i PRODUC | IVI1 Y+ package

39) Arm rest and Hip guard can not be combined

4) Exceptions: Ket No. not included In Special products price Iist, Cold store, Scale

41) Not with Hre exstinguisner

42) Must be combined with Battery plug "Prepared for battery change”

43) Must be combined with Uption "Horizontal £-bar”

44) Unly one "outiet In dash board" Is Possible 1o add to the machine

4) Not with Integrated fork spreader

46) Not witn Protection for sidesnitt cylinder

47) Not with U-sidesnitt

48) Not avallable It neights above Y5u0 mm

49) Basic seat must be added, Not with Gold store, PRUDUG [1VI1 Y+,
DRIVABILIT Y+, 11it. Cab or High drv. speed

50) Not with Hip guard, Armrest or Keel seat belt

Std or Option

Std or Option
standard

standard
standard
standard
standard
standard
standard
standard
standard
standard
standard
standard
standard
standard
standard
standard

option
option
option
option
option
option
option
option
option
option
option
option
option
option
option
option
option
option
option
option
option
option
option




